14 NET OPERATING INCOME   183,311,097   (11,895,697)   171,415,400   26,083,038   197,498,439

15 CAPITALIZATION ALLOCATED TO ELECTRIC OPERATIONS   2,465,167,090   128,267,457   2,593,434,547   2,593,434,547

16 RATE OF RETURN ON CAPITALIZATION 7.44% 6.61% 7.62%

17 ELECTRIC RATE BASE   2,380,526,725   167,550,425   2,548,077,150   2,548,077,150

18 RATE OF RETURN ON RATE BASE 7.70% 6.73% 7.75%

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

JURISDICTIONAL OPERATING INCOME SUMMARY

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2

TYPE OF FILING: __X__ ORIGINAL  _____ UPDATED  _____ REVISED PAGE 1 OF 1

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. MAJOR ACCOUNT OR GROUP CLASSIFICATION

BASE PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS TO

BASE PERIOD

FORECASTED
PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TO
FORECASTED

PERIOD

PRO FORMA
FORECASTED

PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

 $  $  $  $  $

1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 ELECTRIC SALES REVENUES   973,144,274   27,065,667   1,000,209,941   (8,261,342)   991,948,599

3 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES   22,260,231   (485,974)   21,774,257   -   21,774,257

4 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES   995,404,505   26,579,693   1,021,984,198   (8,261,342)   1,013,722,855

5 OPERATING EXPENSES

6 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES:

7 PRODUCTION EXPENSE   451,504,107   4,739,736   456,243,843   -   456,243,843

8 TRANSMISSION EXPENSE   19,070,692   4,619,466   23,690,158   -   23,690,158

9 DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE   51,747,477   (1,646,496)   50,100,981   -   50,100,981

10 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE   13,582,300   519,419   14,101,719   -   14,101,719

11 CUSTOMER SERVICE AND INFORMATIONAL EXPENSE   1,706,761   1,076,703   2,783,464   -   2,783,464

12 SALES EXPENSE   1,071,475   (22,933)   1,048,542   (1,048,542)   -

13 ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSE   77,619,946   2,758,604   80,378,551   (6,222)   80,372,329

14 TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES   616,302,758   12,044,499   628,347,258   (1,054,764)   627,292,494

15 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION   129,294,579   26,505,801   155,800,380   -   155,800,380

16 REGULATORY DEBITS   -   -   -   -   -

17 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES   32,704,151   2,228,774   34,932,925   -   34,932,925

18 FEDERAL INCOME TAXES   27,376,374   (6,453,895)   20,922,479   (1,437,712)   19,484,767

19 STATE INCOME TAXES   7,535,826   (1,374,487)   6,161,339   (360,329)   5,801,011

20 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT   (1,102,488)   98,367   (1,004,121)   -   (1,004,121)

21 LOSSES/(GAINS) FROM DISPOSITION OF ALLOWANCES   (17,793)   17,793   -   -   -

22 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   812,093,407   33,066,853   845,160,260   (2,852,805)   842,307,455

23 NET OPERATING INCOME   183,311,097   (6,487,160)   176,823,938   (5,408,537)   171,415,400

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD____FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2.1

TYPE OF FILING: __X__ ORIGINAL  _____ UPDATED  _____ REVISED PAGE 1 OF 12

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

UNADJUSTED
TOTAL

COMPANY JURIS. PERCENT
UNADJUSTED
JURISDICTION

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS

SCH D-2
BASE PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL
JURISDICTIONAL METHOD /

DESCRIPTION

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
 $  $  $  $  ALL ELECTRIC 100%

1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 SALES OF ELECTRICITY:

3 440 RESIDENTIAL   444,036,847 100.000%   444,036,847   (58,299,421)   385,737,426

4 442.2 COMMERCIAL   363,288,461 100.000%   363,288,461   (41,964,669)   321,323,792

5 442.3 INDUSTRIAL   165,550,251 100.000%   165,550,251   (16,291,133)   149,259,118

6 444 PUBLIC STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING   3,133,274 100.000%   3,133,274   (336,485)   2,796,789

7 445 OTHER SALES TO PUBLIC AUTHORITIES   91,696,050 100.000%   91,696,050   (10,323,161)   81,372,888

8 TOTAL SALES TO ULITIMATE CONSUMERS   1,067,704,882   1,067,704,882   (127,214,869)   940,490,013

9 447 SALES FOR RESALE   61,686,953 100.000%   61,686,953   (29,032,692)   32,654,261

10 449.1 PROVISION FOR RATE REFUNDS   -   100.000%   -   -   -

11 TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY   1,129,391,835   1,129,391,835   (156,247,562)   973,144,274

12 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES:

13 450 LATE PAYMENT CHARGES   2,827,112 100.000%   2,827,112   -   2,827,112

14 451 ELECTRIC SERVICE REVENUES   1,655,459 100.000%   1,655,459   -   1,655,459

15 454 RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY   4,252,216 100.000%   4,252,216   -   4,252,216

16 456 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE   13,525,444 100.000%   13,525,444   -   13,525,444

17 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES   22,260,231   22,260,231   -   22,260,231

18 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES   1,151,652,066   1,151,652,066   (156,247,562)   995,404,505

19 OPERATING EXPENSES

20 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES:

21 STEAM GENERATION:

22 500 STEAM OPERATION SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   5,077,718 100.000%   5,077,718   -   5,077,718

23 501 FUEL   247,545,383 100.000%   247,545,383   5,103,585   252,648,968

24 502 STEAM EXPENSES   17,558,807 100.000%   17,558,807   (660,724)   16,898,084

25 504 STEAM TRANSFERRED-CREDIT   -   100.000%   -   -   -

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

JURISDICTIONAL OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD____FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2.1

TYPE OF FILING: __X__ ORIGINAL  _____ UPDATED  _____ REVISED PAGE 2 OF 12

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

UNADJUSTED
TOTAL

COMPANY JURIS. PERCENT
UNADJUSTED
JURISDICTION

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS

SCH D-2
BASE PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL
JURISDICTIONAL METHOD /

DESCRIPTION

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

 $  $  $  $  ALL ELECTRIC 100%

26 505 ELECTRIC EXPENSES   2,545,928 100.000%   2,545,928   -   2,545,928

27 506 MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSES   15,027,557 100.000%   15,027,557   (5,166,830)   9,860,728

28 507 RENTS   18,000 100.000%   18,000   -   18,000

29 509 ALLOWANCES   2,002 100.000%   2,002   (2,000)   2

30 510 MAINTENANCE SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   5,321,803 100.000%   5,321,803   -   5,321,803

31 511 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES   2,861,540 100.000%   2,861,540   -   2,861,540

32 512 MAINTENANCE OF BOILER PLANT   32,341,362 100.000%   32,341,362   (3,390,973)   28,950,389

33 513 MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRIC PLANT   10,054,477 100.000%   10,054,477   -   10,054,477

34 514 MAINTENANCE OF MISC STEAM PLANT   2,141,358 100.000%   2,141,358   -   2,141,358

35 TOTAL STEAM GENERATION   340,495,936   340,495,936   (4,116,942)   336,378,994

36 HYDRAULIC GENERATION:

37 535 HYDRO OPERATION SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   121,491 100.000%   121,491   -   121,491

38 536 WATER FOR POWER   40,411 100.000%   40,411   -   40,411

39 537 HYDRAULIC EXPENSES   -   100.000%   -   -   -

40 538 ELECTRIC EXPENSES   401,676 100.000%   401,676   -   401,676